RESOLUTION NO.
MESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS APPOINTING A REPLACEMENT MEMBER TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BOND COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2021, the City Council of Pflugerville, Texas, by Resolution No. 1889-21-07-13-0889 created a Capital Improvement Bond Committee to assist in its efforts to plan for capital improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvement Bond Committee membership was established to include fourteen members who shall be citizens and registered voters of the City of Pflugerville with two members designated by each member of the City Council and eight members were appointed; and

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2021, the City Council of Pflugerville, Texas, by Resolution No. 1890-21-07-17-0896 appointed seven additional members to bring the committee to 15 members; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Pro Tem Omar Peña has found that his appointee Craig Spear resides outside the city limits and the City Council finds it appropriate that a replacement be named at this time; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That the City Council hereby approves the replacement appointment designated by Mayor Pro Tem Omar Peña: Wayne Redd.

APPROVED this 27th day of July, 2021.

	CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
ATTEST:	Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Trista Evans City Secretary	